-

N
NNRLD

NEW MEXICO
REGULATION &
LICENSING DEPARTMENT

Cannabis sales near $38 million in June

SANTA FE—The Cannabis Control Division of the Regulation and Licensing
Department on Tuesday announced that during the month of June, licensed retailers
around the state sold nearly $38 million in adult-use and medical cannabis combined.
“One year ago, on June 29*, Governor Lujan Grisham signed legislation that created
the Cannabis Regulation Act. As adult-use sales remain steady, this new industry is
bringing new economic opportunities for entrepreneurs and communities across New
Mexico” said Acting Director Carolina Barrera.

In June, adult-use cannabis again topped $21 million.

Total Sales Medical Sales Adult-Use Sales
$37.726,905.52 $16,525897.79 $ 21,201,007.71

The state’s population centers of Albuquerque, Santa Fe, Las Cruces, and Rio Rancho
saw the highest sales numbers, with Hobbs also posting high sales numbers rounding
out the top five cities by total sales.




ALBUQUERQUE
SANTA FE

LAS CRUCES
RIO RANCHO
HOBBS
SUNLAND PARK
CARLSBAD
CLOVIS
ALAMOGORDO
RUIDOSO
ROSWELL

LOS LUNAS
FARMINGTON
GALLUP
ESPANOLA
TAOS
BERNALILLO
LAS VEGAS
SILVER CITY
ANTHONY

TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES

GRANTS
PORTALES
TUCUMCARI
EDGEWOOD
DEMING
SOCORRO
BELEN
CLAYTON
CEDAR CREST
CHAPARRAL
RATON
TEXICO
CORRALES
TULAROSA
PLACITAS
ALTO

LOS ALAMOS
CLOUDCROFT
EAGLE NEST
MADRID
ESTANCIA
FORT SUMMER
AZTEC

LOS RANCHOS
QUESTA
MORIARTY
LOGAN

Total Sales

Medical Sales

Adult-Use Sales

$37,726,905.52 $16,525,897.79 § 21,201,007.71

$13,689,634 .45
$3,296,109.33
$3,123,629.89
$1,640,835.67
$1,597,557.05
$1,486,311.86
$1,095,461.34
$1,072,929.99

$966,091.00
$964,836.34
$885,699.27
$708,843.51
$695,136.81
$599,502.28
$575,868.32
$512,031.75
$453,061.88
$406,538.53
$387,633.40
$367,6689.04
$343,224 52
$330,378.65
$325,594 68
$311,159.61
$302,432.41
$237,607.80
$217.619.24
$171,730.30
$149,194 19
$87,263.12
$81,633.90
$80,732.87
$68,561.91
$68,498.70
$67,923 42
$60,307.90
$57,136.48
$51,407.99
$43,664.60
$40,468.43
$34,929.40
$19,962.94
$17,006.82
$13,929.16
$10,676.49
$5,266.58
$186.70
$5.00

$6,672,749.98
$1,590,157.38
$1,456,463.22
$924,781.97
$388,585.02
$198,894.99
$358,982.08
$405,748.51
$548,737.63
$341,080.30
$537,877.80
$371,592.51
$223,288.75
$137,222 21
$283,213.96
$171,223.45
$179,443.59
$210,087.65
$226,232.99
$22,249 .68
$202,958.31
$169,468.61
$198,965.86
$61,680.64
$112,183.07
$103,724.16
$108,226.48
$67,325.32
$12,412.88
$40,232.75
$20,066.09
$8,473.14
$5,160.00
$33,590.70
$33,134.86
$38,692.30
$12,107.10
$16,978.68
$5,192.10
$7,129.64
$5,590.82
$4,544 95
$5,718.48
$1,189.32
$2,519.86
$20.00

-$5.00

$7.016,884.46
$1,705,951.95
$1.667,166.67
$716,053.70
$1,208,972.03
$1,287,416.87
$736,479.26
$667,181.48
$417,353.37
$623,756.03
$347,821.47
$337,251.00
$471,848.06
$462,280.07
$292,654.36
$340,808.30
$273,618.29
$196,450.88
$161,400.41
$345,439.36
$140,266.21
$160,910.04
$126,625.82
$249,478.97
$190,249.34
$133,883.64
$109,392.76
$104,404.98
$136,781.31
$47,030.37
$61,567.81
$72,259.73
$63,401.91
$34,908.00
$34,788.56
$21,615.60
$45,029.38
$34,429 31
$38,472.50
$33,338.79
$29,338.58
$15,417.99
$11,288.34
$12,739.84
$8,156.63
$8,246.58
$186.70
$10.00



The New Mexico Taxation and Revenue Department received 124 Cannabis Excise Tax
returns reporting a total of $2,518,607 in taxes due for the June filing period, which
reflects sales activity in May.

The Cannabis Control Division releases sales numbers monthly, with data being
available at the beginning of each month for the month prior.

###

The New Mexico Regulation and Licensing Department, which houses the Cannabis
Control Division, regulates more than 500,000 individuals and businesses in 35
industries, professions, and trades across the state. Our goal is to assure that New
Mexicans receive quality services from qualified individuals and businesses while also
ensuring a fair and prompt administrative process. Our priority is your protection.

ﬂ'

SERVICE | DEDICATION | INTEGRITY




