

Cannabis sales near \$38 million in June

SANTA FE—The Cannabis Control Division of the Regulation and Licensing Department on Tuesday announced that during the month of June, licensed retailers around the state sold nearly \$38 million in adult-use and medical cannabis combined. "One year ago, on June 29th, Governor Lujan Grisham signed legislation that created the Cannabis Regulation Act. As adult-use sales remain steady, this new industry is bringing new economic opportunities for entrepreneurs and communities across New Mexico" said Acting Director Carolina Barrera.

In June, adult-use cannabis again topped \$21 million.

Total Sales	Medical Sales	Adult-Use Sales
\$37,726,905.52	\$16,525,897.79	\$ 21,201,007.71

The state's population centers of Albuquerque, Santa Fe, Las Cruces, and Rio Rancho saw the highest sales numbers, with Hobbs also posting high sales numbers rounding out the top five cities by total sales.

	Total Sales	Medical Sales	Adult-Use Sales
	\$37,726,905.52	\$16,525,897.79	\$ 21,201,007.71
ALBUQUERQUE	\$13,689,634.45	\$6,672,749.98	\$7,016,884.46
SANTA FE	\$3,296,109.33	\$1,590,157.38	\$1,705,951.95
LAS CRUCES	\$3,123,629.89	\$1,456,463.22	\$1,667,166.67
RIO RANCHO	\$1,640,835.67	\$924,781.97	\$716,053.70
HOBBS	\$1,597,557.05	\$388,585.02	\$1,208,972.03
SUNLAND PARK	\$1,486,311.86	\$198,894.99	\$1,287,416.87
CARLSBAD	\$1,095,461.34	\$358,982.08	\$736,479.26
CLOVIS	\$1,072,929.99	\$405,748.51	\$667,181.48
ALAMOGORDO	\$966,091.00	\$548,737.63	\$417,353.37
RUIDOSO	\$964,836.34	\$341,080.30	\$623,756.03
ROSWELL	\$885,699.27	\$537,877.80	\$347,821.47
LOS LUNAS	\$708,843.51	\$371,592.51	\$337,251.00
FARMINGTON	\$695,136.81	\$223,288.75	\$471,848.06
GALLUP	\$599,502.28	\$137,222.21	\$462,280.07
ESPANOLA	\$575,868.32	\$283,213.96	\$292,654.36
TAOS	\$512,031.75	\$171,223.45	\$340,808.30
BERNALILLO	\$453,061.88	\$179,443.59	\$273,618.29
LAS VEGAS	\$406,538.53	\$210,087.65	\$196,450.88
SILVER CITY	\$387,633.40	\$226,232.99	\$161,400.41
ANTHONY	\$367,689.04	\$22,249.68	\$345,439.36
TRUTH OR CONSEQUENCES	\$343,224.52	\$202,958.31	\$140,266.21
GRANTS	\$330,378.65	\$169,468.61	\$160,910.04
PORTALES	\$325,594.68	\$198,968.86	\$126,625.82
TUCUMCARI	\$311,159.61	\$61,680.64	\$249,478.97
EDGEWOOD	\$302,432.41	\$112,183.07	\$190,249.34
DEMING	\$237,607.80	\$103,724.16	\$133,883.64
SOCORRO	\$217,619.24	\$108,226.48	\$109,392.76
BELEN	\$171,730.30	\$67,325.32	\$104,404.98
CLAYTON	\$149,194.19		\$136,781.31
CEDAR CREST	\$87,263.12	\$12,412.88 \$40,232.75	
CHAPARRAL			\$47,030.37 \$61,567.81
	\$81,633.90 \$80,732.87	\$20,066.09	
RATON		\$8,473.14	\$72,259.73
TEXICO	\$68,561.91	\$5,160.00	\$63,401.91
CORRALES	\$68,498.70	\$33,590.70	\$34,908.00
TULAROSA	\$67,923.42	\$33,134.86	\$34,788.56
PLACITAS	\$60,307.90	\$38,692.30	\$21,615.60
ALTO	\$57,136.48	\$12,107.10	\$45,029.38
LOS ALAMOS	\$51,407.99	\$16,978.68	\$34,429.31
CLOUDCROFT	\$43,664.60	\$5,192.10	\$38,472.50
EAGLE NEST	\$40,468.43	\$7,129.64	\$33,338.79
MADRID	\$34,929.40	\$5,590.82	\$29,338.58
ESTANCIA	\$19,962.94	\$4,544.95	\$15,417.99
FORT SUMNER	\$17,006.82	\$5,718.48	\$11,288.34
AZTEC	\$13,929.16	\$1,189.32	\$12,739.84
LOS RANCHOS	\$10,676.49	\$2,519.86	\$8,156.63
QUESTA	\$8,266.58	\$20.00	\$8,246.58
MORIARTY	\$186.70		\$186.70
LOGAN	\$5.00	-\$5.00	\$10.00

The New Mexico Taxation and Revenue Department received 124 Cannabis Excise Tax returns reporting a total of \$2,518,607 in taxes due for the June filing period, which reflects sales activity in May.

The Cannabis Control Division releases sales numbers monthly, with data being available at the beginning of each month for the month prior.

###

The New Mexico Regulation and Licensing Department, which houses the Cannabis Control Division, regulates more than 500,000 individuals and businesses in 35 industries, professions, and trades across the state. Our goal is to assure that New Mexicans receive quality services from qualified individuals and businesses while also ensuring a fair and prompt administrative process. Our priority is your protection.

New Mexico Regulation & Licensing Department

The New Mexico Regulation and Licensing Department regulates more than 500,000 individuals and businesses in 35 industries, professions and trades across the state. Its mission is to ensure qualified professionals provide quality care and services to all people of New Mexico.



SERVICE | DEDICATION | INTEGRITY